On Dated : 02-03-2019 02:06:34 PM
FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

STATE : WEST BENGAL
COLLEGE : Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education Research,KOLKATA

[INSTITUTE SEATS INFORMATION

BRANCH Type Total AlQ State  MCI/GOI MCI/GOI Annual Fee Remarks
No. Seats Quota Letter No Permission
of Seats Date
Seats

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Recognized 5 3 2 MOHFW  27-01-2010 12000 All seats
No. recognized
U12012/9
88/2009-
MD/MS (Anatomy) ME (P.II)

Recognized 14 7 7 MOHFW  27-01-2010 12000 All seats
No. recognized
U12012/9
M.D. 88/2009-
(ANAESTHESIOLOGY) ME (P.11)

Recognized 7 3 4 MOHFW  27-01-2010 12000 All seats
No. recognized
U12012/9
88/2009-
M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) ME (P.11)

MD (DERM.,VENE. & Recognized 5 2 3 MOHFW  27-01-2010 12000 All seats
LEPROSY)/ No. recognized
(DERMATOLOGY)/ U12012/9

(SKIN & VENEREAL 88/2009-

DISEASES)/ ME (P.11)

(VENEREOLOGY)

Recognized 4 2 2 MOHFW  27-01-2010 12000 4 seats
No. recognized
U12012/9
88/2009-
M.S. (E.N.T.) ME (P.11)

Permitted 4 2 2 MCI-55 31-01-2019 12000 4 seats permitted
(22)/10
(A)/2018-
Med./168
549

Recognized 13 7 6 MOHFW  27-01-2010 12000 13 seats
No. recognized
U12012/9
M.D. (GENERAL 88/2009-
MEDICINE) ME (P.11)

Permitted 2 1 1 U.12011/ 28-03-2017 12000 2 seats permitted
25/2016-
ME-1
(FTS.309
0566)

Recognized 15 8 7 MOHFW  27-01-2010 12000 15 seats
No. recognized
U12012/9
M.S. (GENERAL 88/2009-
SURGERY) ME (P.11)
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FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

Permitted
Recognized
M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)
Recognized
MD (Obst. &
Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics
and Gynaecology)
Permitted
Recognized
M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & Recognized
SOCIAL MEDICINE)/
COMMUNITY
MEDICINE
Permitted
Recognized
M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
Permitted
Recognized
M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
Recognized

M.D.
(PHARMACOLOGY)

4

12

10

2

2

U.12012/
21/2018-
ME-I
(FTS.314
587)

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

U.12012/
21/2018-
ME-|
(FTS.314
587)

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

MCI-55
(22)/10
(A)/2018-
Med/1759
2

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

U.12011/
25/2016-
ME-|
(FTS.309
0566)

MOHFW
No.
u12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

13-03-2018

27-01-2010

27-01-2010

13-03-2018

27-01-2010

17-02-2019

27-01-2010

28-03-2017

27-01-2010

27-01-2010

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

4 seats permitted

All seats
recognized

12 seats
recognized

4 seats permitted

All seats
recognized

4 seats permitted
by MCI.
Undertaking sent
for LOP.

4 seats
recognized

5 seats permitted

All seats
recognized

All seats
recognized
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M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED.
& REHABILITATION)

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

M.D. (RADIO-
DIAGNOSIS)

M.D. (RADIO-
THERAPY)

MD (Tuberculosis &
Respiratory
diseases)/Pulmonary
Medicine /MD
(Respiratory Medicine)

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

5

2

3

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

U.12012/
59/2018-
ME-|
(FTS3158
422)

U.12011/
25/2016-
ME-|
(FTS.309
0566)

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

MCI-55
(22)/10
(A)/2018-
Med./173
023

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

U.12012/
21/2018-
ME-I
(FTS.314
587)

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

MCI-23
(1)/10
(A)/2018/
184147

MOHFW
No.
U12012/9
88/2009-
ME (P.II)

27-01-2010

08-08-2018

28-03-2017

27-01-2010

11-02-2019

27-01-2010

13-03-2018

27-01-2010

28-03-2019

27-01-2010

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

All seats
recognized

3 seats
recognized

3 seats permitted

4 seats
recognized

6 seats permitted

8 seats permitted

4 seats permitted

6 seats
recognized

4 seats permitted

All seats
recognized





