On Dated: 02-03-2019 02:06:34 PM

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

STATE: WEST BENGAL

COLLEGE: Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education Research, KOLKATA

INSTITUTE SEATS INFORMATION								
BRANCH	Туре	Total No. of Seats	AIQ Seats	State Quota Seats	MCI/GOI Letter No	MCI/GOI Permission Date	Annual Fee	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
MD/MS (Anatomy)	Recognized	5	3	2	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	Recognized	14	7	7	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)	Recognized	7	3	4	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
MD (DERM., VENE. & LEPROSY)/ (DERMATOLOGY)/ (SKIN & VENEREAL DISEASES)/ (VENEREOLOGY)	Recognized	5	2	3	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
M.S. (E.N.T.)	Recognized	4	2	2	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	4 seats recognized
	Permitted	4	2	2	MCI-55 (22)/10 (A)/2018- Med./168 549	31-01-2019	12000	4 seats permitted
M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)	Recognized	13	7	6	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	13 seats recognized
	Permitted	2	1	1	U.12011/ 25/2016- ME-1 (FTS.309 0566)	28-03-2017	12000	2 seats permitted
M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)	Recognized	15	8	7	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	15 seats recognized

On Dated: 02-03-2019 02:06:34 PM

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

	GO V EI II V		. WEDIO	00_				
	Permitted	4	2	2	U.12012/ 21/2018- ME-I (FTS.314 587)	13-03-2018	12000	4 seats permitted
M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)	Recognized	4	2	2	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
MD (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics and Gynaecology)	Recognized	12	6	6	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	12 seats recognized
	Permitted	4	2	2	U.12012/ 21/2018- ME-I (FTS.314 587)	13-03-2018	12000	4 seats permitted
M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)	Recognized	6	3	3	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE	Recognized							
	Permitted	4	2	2	MCI-55 (22)/10 (A)/2018- Med/1759 2	17-02-2019	12000	4 seats permitted by MCI. Undertaking sent for LOP.
M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)	Recognized	4	2	2	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	4 seats recognized
	Permitted	5	2	3	U.12011/ 25/2016- ME-I (FTS.309 0566)	28-03-2017	12000	5 seats permitted
M.D. (PATHOLOGY)	Recognized	10	5	5	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)	Recognized	6	3	3	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized

On Dated: 02-03-2019 02:06:35 PM

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)	Recognized	5	2	3	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized
M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & REHABILITATION)	Recognized	3	1	2	U.12012/ 59/2018- ME-I (FTS3158 422)	08-08-2018	12000	3 seats recognized
	Permitted	3	2	1	U.12011/ 25/2016- ME-I (FTS.309 0566)	28-03-2017	12000	3 seats permitted
M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)	Recognized	4	2	2	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	4 seats recognized
	Permitted	6	3	3	MCI-55 (22)/10 (A)/2018- Med./173 023	11-02-2019	12000	6 seats permitted
M.D. (RADIO- DIAGNOSIS)	Recognized	8	4	4	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	8 seats permitted
	Permitted	4	2	2	U.12012/ 21/2018- ME-I (FTS.314 587)	13-03-2018	12000	4 seats permitted
M.D. (RADIO- THERAPY)	Recognized	6	3	3	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	6 seats recognized
	Permitted	4	2	2	MCI-23 (1)/10 (A)/2018/ 184147	28-03-2019	12000	4 seats permitted
MD (Tuberculosis & Respiratory diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /MD (Respiratory Medicine)	Recognized	3	2	1	MOHFW No. U12012/9 88/2009- ME (P.II)	27-01-2010	12000	All seats recognized